Appendix H: Results by location

Respondents were asked to provide their location in the NU network, including network campuses or online.
Below is the distribution of responses for those who provided answers to the location question. Because of
the very small number of responses in several locations, results presented with respect to location are rolled
up and shown as online/Boston/network locations.

Table 1. Responses by location

Location Count Percent

Online 435 7.08%
Boston, MA 5344 86.92%
Burlington, MA 46 0.75%
Dedham, MA 19 0.31%
Nahant, MA 20 0.33%
Seattle, WA 108 1.76%
Portland, ME 39 0.63%
Charlotte, NC 29 0.47%
Silicon Valley, CA 47 0.76%
San Francisco, CA 10 0.16%
Toronto, ON 42 0.68%
Vancouver, BC 9 0.15%
Total 6148 100.00%

Table 2. Campus Climate for Diversity and Equity by Location
(Means are calculated on a 1-5 scale, with 1=Very Dissatisfied and 5=Very Satisfied)

The extent to
which you feel

The extent to all community
which you members
The campus experience a experience a
experience/envir sense of sense of
onment regarding belonging or belonging or
Overall campus diversity at this community at this community at
Location climate institution institution this institution
Boston and MA 3.87 3.60 3.63 3.32
campuses
Online 3.95 3.92 3.72 3.70
Global network 4.28 4.07 4.07 3.98
campuses
University overall 3.91 3.66 3.67 3.39
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Table 3. Institutional support for diversity and equity by location
(Means are calculated on a 1-5 scale, with 1=Strongly Disagree and 5=Strongly Agree)

Location

The campus
environment is
free from
tensions related
to individual or

group
differences.

Recruitment of
historically marginalized
students, faculty, and
staff is an institutional
priority.

Retention of
historically
marginalized
students, faculty,
and staff is an
institutional
priority.

Senior
leadership
demonstrates a
commitment to
diversity and
equity on this
campus.

Boston and MA 3.29 334 3.23 3.44
campuses
Online 3.62 3.61 3.59 3.85
Global network 4.05 3.89 3.85 4.10
campuses
University overall 3.36 3.39 3.29 3.51

Table 4. Overall, how comfortable would you be sharing your views on diversity and equity at this

institution? (By location)

Neither
Uncomfortable or comfortable nor Somewhat comfortable
Location Very uncomfortable uncomfortable and Very comfortable
Boston and MA campuses 13.0% 17.6% 69.4%
Online 8.2% 20.5% 71.4%
Global network campuses 8.3% 8.6% 83.1%
University overall 12.5% 17.4% 70.2%
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